

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

County of Macomb

64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax:(586) 749-6190 Website: www.raytwp.org Board of Trustees
Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor
Lori Lascoe, Clerk
Betsy Bart, Treasurer
Betty Grader, Trustee
Doug Stier, Trustee

NOTICE OF <u>LAST DAY OF REGISTRATION</u> FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 RAY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF RAY TOWNSHIP:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector of Ray Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, other designated state agency, or www.michigan.gov/sos.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is **Monday**, **February 12**, 2024.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may <u>register to vote in person</u> with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Ray Township Clerk's office, located at 64255 Wolcott Road, Ray MI 48096 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday Thursday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
- Saturday, February 24, 2024 from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, February 27, 2024 from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at the Presidential Primary Election you will be voting on nominating candidates for the office of President of the United States.

And

The Romeo Community Schools: Building and Site Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal and Operating Millage Renewal Proposal. Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the Ray Township Clerk's Office, 64255 Wolcott Road, Ray MI 48096 and the Romeo Community Schools ballot proposition may be obtained at www.romeok12.org or click on School Election Information. Ballot proposal Romeo Community Schools, 316 N. Main, Romeo, MI 48065. A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's office 586.749.5171, ext. 201.

Lori R. Lascoe, MiPMC, CMC Ray Township Clerk

Published: 1.24.24